D
a
te
 o
f
e
d
it
io
n
 2
0
1
0
-1
1
-1
7
Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances. Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs, Printed in Germany
Pepperl+Fuchs Group • Tel.: Germany +49 621 776-0 • USA +1 330 4253555 • Singapore +65 67799091 • Internet http://www.pepperl-fuchs.com1
Technical data
• Stainless steel construction
• Code begins at position 0 (zero)
• High mechanical stability
• Suitable for applications with wide temperature variations
WCS2 Code rail
WCS2-CS55-M1-10FT
WCS2-CS55-M1-10FT
General specifications
Code rail height a = 55 mm
Length 3048 mm
Radius of bend ≥ 500 mm
Ambient conditions
Operating temperature -40 ... 100 °C (-40 ... 212 °F)
Mechanical specifications
Material thickness 0.5 mm
Tension loading ≤ 4500 N
Material stainless steel 1.4310
Thermal expansion coefficient 1.6  x 10-5 / K
Mass 175 g / m
Approvals and certificates
CCC approval Products with a maximum operating voltage of ≤36 V do not bear a CCC marking because they do not
require approval.
Dimensions
XXX.XXX XXX.XXX XXX.XXX
2
5
125 250
min. 100
12
5
5
 3048 (10 ft)
20 20 2020 20 20
6
.6
7
.5
6-figure item number